503845749 05/27/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3892397

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEREK TOLLEY	05/26/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAFE HAVEN WILDLIFE REMOVAL AND PROPERTY MANAGEMENT EXPERTS, LLC
Street Address:	724 KEIGHLY COURT
City:	WINSTON-SALEM
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27104

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15159733

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (813)273-5145

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8132735000

Email: whpPTODocket@gray-robinson.com

Correspondent Name: WOODROW POLLACK
Address Line 1: 401 E JACKSON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: TAMPA, FLORIDA 33602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	372706.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WOODROW H. POLLACK
SIGNATURE:	/Woodrow H. Pollack/
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Safe Haven.1 - Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=Safe Haven.1 - Signed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503845749 REEL: 038733 FRAME: 0532

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicants:

Derek Tolley

Serial No.

15/159,733

Filing Date:

May 19, 2016

For:

Animal Relocation System and Method

Attorney Docket No.

372706.1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

INVENTOR

Derek Tolley

Residing at:

724 Keighly Court

Winston-Salem, NC 27140

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") do hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto Safe Haven Wildlife Removal and Property Management Experts, LLC, having its principal place of business at 724 Keighly Court, Winston-Salem, NC 27104 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all of our entire rights, titles and interests, in all countries throughout the world, including the rights to claim convention priority, in and to any and all improvements disclosed in the application filed herewith entitled:

Animal Relocation System and Method

and by any other patent application filed on said invention, whether or not claiming convention priority thereon, and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, and request all officials of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue letters patent to issue said letters patent in the name of Assignee.

Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignors hereby further covenant that:

We will promptly provide Assignee, at its request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said application and all other patent

PATENT REEL: 038733 FRAME: 0533 applications to be filed thereon, and any letters patent issuing thereon, as may be known or accessible, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto.

We will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention, said application, and any other patent application filed on said invention, whether or not claiming convention priority thereon, and any letters patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals below.

Date: 05/24/14

Derek Tolley

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF FORSONTH

On this <u>46</u> day of <u>may</u>, 2016, before me personally appeared **Derek Tolley**, who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 12-26-2017



PATENT REEL: 038733 FRAME: 0534

RECORDED: 05/27/2016